
Torres-Rojas, Genara 

From: Ki.rk Brown [mailto:kirknbrown1@gmail.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 12, 2015 2:34PM 
To: Galvin, Robert 
Subject: 'Records Request- The Port Authority of New York and New Jersey 

Dear Mr. Galvin: 

Under New York's Public Records Law, I am requesting copies of the following 
information: The Organizational Chart for the Chief Information Officer or Head of IT 

FOI #16240 

of The Port Authority of New York and New Jersey- something that includes the names 
and titles of the people who report to the Chief Information Officer or Head of IT of The 
Port Authority of New York and New Jersey. 

I also ask that this chart contains the next level of management, those people who report 
to people that report to the Chief Information Officer or Head of IT. Also, contact 
information on the people listed in the above organizational chart to include: Business 
Address, Direct Business Telephone Number, and Business Email Address would be 
greatly appreciated. 

I am requesting this information for commercial purposes and I am willing to pay up to a 
$75 fee to receive this information I am willing to pay up to a $75 fee to receive this 
information. Please contact me if the fee for this request is greater than $75. I hope the 
request is thorough/clear enough. If you have any questions about this request, feel free 
to contact me using my information below. The requested information can be submitted 
either through email, fax, or mailed hard-copy, whichever allows me to receive the 
information as soon as possible. 

Respectfully Yours, 

Kirk N. Brown 

Kirknbrown1 @qmail.com 

Phone: 360-718-5612 

Fax: 614-573-6377 

805 S Broadway 

9th Floor 

Vancouver, WA 98660 

If I have misaddressed this, I would greatly appreciate being pointed in the right 
direction.· 
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August 28, 2015 

Mr. Kirk N. Brown 
805 S Broadway, 9th Floor 
Vancouver, W A 98660 

Re: Freedom of Information Reference No. 16240 

Dear Mr. Brown: 

THE PORT AUTHORnY OF NY & NJ 

FO/ Administrator 

This is in response to your August 12, 2015 request, which has been processed under the Pmi 
Authority's Freedom of Information Code (the "Code", copy enclosed) for copies ofthe 
following information: The Organizational Chart for the Chief Information Officer or Head of 
IT of The Port Authority ofNew York and New Jersey- something that includes the names and 
titles of the people who report to the Chief Information Officer or Head of IT of The Port 
Authority ofNew York and New Jersey. Request that this chati contains the next level of 
management, those people who report to people that report to the Chief Information Officer or 
Head of IT. Also, contact information on the people listed in the above organizational chart to 
include: Business Address, Direct Business Telephone Number, and Business Email Address. 

Material responsive to your request and available under the Code can be found on the Port 
Authority's websi~e at http://www.panynj.gov/corporate-infm111ationlfoi/16240-0.pdf. Paper 
copies of the available records are available upon request. 

Please refer to the above FOI reference number in any future correspondence relating to your 
request. 

Enclosure 

4 World Trade Centet; 781h F·loor 
750 Greenwich Street 
New York, NY 7 0007 
T: 212 435 7348 F: 212 455 7555 

http://www.panynj.gov/corporate-information/foi/16240-O.pdf
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Executive Assistant 
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Robert Galvin 
Chief Technology Officer 

Carol Maresca 
Deputy Director 
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Antonio M. Pollan 

Bradley C Wilson 

Carol M Maresca 

Christina H Lam 

Claudeth Ishmael 

Donna M Trifari 

Ernest V DiFranchi 

Garry V. Hundertmark 

Gino S. Composto 

Humberto L Cruz 

James B. Mernin 

Jose P. Gomez 

Kimberly A. Murphy 

Linda Mok 

Margaret Zampini 

Marie A Taylor 

Nooreddin Hamidi 

Novelett Roberts 

Richard Thompson 

Richard S Knauer 

Robert Maggi 

Robert E. Galvin 

Stephen T Worsthorn 

Thomas W. Momyer 

.... 'I 
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apollan@panynj.gov 

bwilson@panynj.gov 

cmaresca@panynj.gov 

clam@panynj.gov 

cishmael@panynj.gov 

denright@panynj.gov 

edifranc@panynj.gov 

ghundert@panynj.gov 

gcomposto@panynj.gov 

hcruz@panynj.gov 

jmernin@panynj.gov 

jpgomez@panynj.gov 

kimurphy@panynj.gov 

lmok@panynj.gov 

mzampini@panynj.gov 

mataylor@panynj.gov 

nhamidi@panynj.gov 

nroberts@panynj.gov 

rthom pso@panynj. gov 

rknauer@panynj.gov 

rmaggi@panynj.gov 

rgalvin@panynj.gov 

sworstho@panynj.gov 

tmomyer@panynj.gov 
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